· · · · ·		

108000035292

(Rec	questor's Name)	
(Add	iress)	
(Add	iress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
On a sint landau ations to 1		
Special Instructions to F	ming Officer:	

....

Office Use Only



03/20/08--01037--007 **128.75

FILED 08 APR -7 PM 2: 07 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

W08-14731

mililoo

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Domestication of foreign corporation (Edge Office Solutions, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00
Articles of Incorporation and	Certified Copy <u>\$78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

OPTIONAL:

Certificate of Status

\$ 8.75

FROM: Janelle Esposito Esq. Name (printed or typed) Hamurcle, Perry, Quinlan, + Smith, P.A. Goilzm Street Wlist Address

Bradecton, FL 34205 City. State & Zin

941 - 747 - 1871 Daytime Telephone Number



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 20, 2008

JANELLE ESPOSITO ESQ 601 12TH STREET WEST BRADENTON, FL 34205

SUBJECT: EDGE OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W08000014731

We have received your document for EDGE OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$128.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The date your corporation was first formed must be listed in #1 in your certificate of domestication. Also, you can not list and effective date withing your articles of incorporation.,

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 508A00016859

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The undersigned, Joseph Esposito, President, (Name), (Title)
of <u>Edge Office Solutions</u> , <u>Inc.</u> a foreign corporation, (Corporation Name) in accordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby certify:
1. The date on which corporation was first formed was January 21, 2005.
2. The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise came into being was Kansas.
3. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was Edge Office Solutions, Inc.
4. The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is <u>Edge Office Solutions</u> , <u>-Inc.</u>
5. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was

6. Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to s. 607.1801.

Iam Prisident, of Edge Office Solutions, Inc.

and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on behalf of the corporation and have done so this the $\frac{774}{4}$ day of $\frac{March}{2008}$.



Filing Fee:Certificate of Domestication\$50.00Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy\$78.75Total to domesticate and file\$128.75

03 NPR -7 PM 2:0

INHS53 (6/04)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR

EDGE OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Florida Profit Corporation shall be Edge Office Solutions, Inc.

ARTICLE II – PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 5787 99th Ave. Circle East, Parrish, FL 34219.

ARTICLE III - DURATION

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE IV - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the transaction of all lawful business purposes.

ARTICLE V – CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 100,000 shares of voting common

PH 2:

stock having a par value of \$10.00 per share.

ARTICLE VI – INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 5787 99th Ave. Cir. E., Parrish, FL 34210, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that office is Joseph Esposito.

ARTICLE VII – INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial directors of this corporation are:

> Joseph Esposito Janelle Esposito

ARTICLE VIII – INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the initial incorporator is: Joseph Esposito, 5787 99th Ave. Cir. E. Parrish, FL 34219.

ARTICLE IX - INDEMNIFICATION

This corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or

director, to the full extent permitted by law.

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of

Incorporation effective this 17th day of March, 2008.

Joseph Esposito, Director

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MANATEE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 26^{4} day of March, 2008 by Joseph Esposito, who

is personally known to me; or

[_] produced a driver's license issued by the Florida Department of Highway

Safety and Motor Vehicles as identification; or

[__] produced the following identification:

and did not take an oath.

(Affix Notary Seal)

Tambra G. Varnadore Commission # DD605574 Expires: DEC. 03, 2010 BULLED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

My Commission Expires: ______ My Commission No.: _____

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for Joseph Esposito, a Florida corporation.

Joseph Esposito, Registered Agent

PPR ာ \bigcirc